No of Elector’s

Right

123536
64555
A123605
A123537
Al123521
640540
A123531
A123505
A123610
569593
Al123541
487086
569661
718101
569582
A123608
665405
Al123524
640507
A123523
A123528
640530
A140861
A123539
640574

Surname in full

Althorn
Baker
Barber
Barclay
Barr
Beegan
Berlowitz
Bossence
Brown
Brown
Buckland
Buntine
Campbell
Canavan
Carroll
Cleary
Conway
Conway
Crowe
Dunphy
Dunphy
Dunphy
Elliget
Fennelly
Fennelly
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ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF KILMORE, DALHOUSIE, AND LANCEFIELD
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William
Samuel
Herbert
William

Peter

Patrick
George James
Henry

Hector

Hugh McDonald
Arthur

John S.
William Burns
John
Christopher
John

Edmond
Patrick
William
Lawrence

Lawrence Charles

Patrick

Patrick Harold Vincent
James
John

Christian Name in full

Residence

Red Lion Hotel Kilmore
Gipps street Kilmore
Bylands

Glenburnie

Kilmore east

Sydney street, Kilmore
Glenburnie

Bourke street, Kilmore
Wandong

Wandong

Sutherland street, Kilmore
Wandong

Wandong

police station, Kilmore
Kilmore east

Wandong

Wandong

Bylands

gatehouse, Lumsden st, Kilmore
Bylands

Bylands

Bylands

Union street, Kilmore
Fitzroy street, Kilmore
Fitzroy street, Kilmore

Occupation

dairyman
labourer
farmer
labourer
station-master
contractor
miner
cabinetmaker
bookkeeper
manager
saddler
student
storeman
constable
labourer
blacksmith
porter

farmer

line repairer
rate collector
labourer
labourer
clerk of courts
labourer
labourer

GENERAL LIST of Persons claiming to be entitled to VVote for Members of the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY of Victoria

Nature of
Quialification

residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential



640576
640502
A123530
665414
A123501
640515
A123602
640643
665423
A123535
A123513
A123533
A123540
A123609
A123527
A123538
640511
A123542
665448
640622
640562
640513
665411
A123534
640561
665425
640512
A123606
665446
640557
640606
A123604
Al123511
A123607
640572
559900

Fennelly
Finn
Flanagan
Foskett
Frazier
Gilfedder
Harrison
Hayes
Heenan
Heffernan
Hickey
Holohan
Howard
Hughen
Hurst
Kilmartin
Kilmartin
Kinnear
Kirby
Little
Mahoney
Meehan
Molloy
Moloney
McConville
McConville
McGovern
McKercher
Nugent
O’Connor
O’Connor
O’Grady
O’Kane
Parke
Payne
Prosser

Patrick
Thomas
Timothy
George
Thomas James
James

Harold Francis
Dennis
Timothy
James

James
James
Gordon
Richard
Michael
Patrick
James
James Jeremiah
Andrew
Michael
Terence
Michael
William Francis
Harry

James
James
Alexander
Arthur
James Curtis
Peter

Dennis
James
Edwin

Richard Montague

Benjamin

Fitzroy street, Kilmore

police station, Foote st., Kilmore
Hamilton street, Kilmore

Kilmore east

Sydney street, Kilmore

police quarters, Powlett st., Kilmore
Wandong

Bylands

Wandong

Bylands

William Andrew Phemister  Sydney street, Kilmore

Patrick street, Kilmore
Melbourne street, Kilmore
Wandong

Gavan Duffy town, Kilmore east
gatehouse No 23, Kilmore east
gatehouse No 23, Kilmore east
Sydney street, Kilmore
Wandong

Kilmore east railway station

butcher
constable
labourer
repairer
chemist
sergeant of police
engineer
porter
yardsman
labourer
printer
carpenter
labourer
engineer
labourer
labourer

line repairer
saddler
station-master
operator

Royal Oak hotel, Sydney st, Kilmore billiardmarker

Gavan Duffy town, Kilmore east
Wandong gatehouse
Glenburnie, Kilmore east
Bylands, Kilmore
Wandong
Gavan Duffy town, Kilmore east
Bylands
Wandong
Sydney street, Kilmore
Glenburnie
Bylands
Sydney street, Kilmore
Wandong

All Nations hotel, Sydney st, Kilmore
Powlett street, Kilmore

line repairer
gatekeeper
farmer
groom
teacher

line repairer
farmer
porter
gentleman
labourer
farmer
bootmaker
yardsman
general agent
coachbuilder

residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential



A123603
640546
A123529
Al123543
A123519
640536
A123520
Al123522
640593
640523
A123515
569636
654429

I hereby certify that the above is a correct copy

Quinn
Reid
Ryan
Skehan
Slater
Smeaton
Spillane
Swanwick
Tweedie
Tyrrell
Tyrrell
Vickers
Wilcox

(Signed) H J Hunt — Registrar

Thomas
James

Thomas
Thomas

Thomas Huddlestone

William
William
William Henry
James Marshall
John Francis
Martin James
John Dodd
James John

Bylands

Bylands railway station
Bylands

Fitzroy street, Kilmore
Railway hotel, Kilmore
Piper street, Kilmore
Railway hotel, Sydney st, Kilmore
police station, Kilmore
Bylands

Green street, Kilmore
Green street, Kilmore
Wandong

Wandong

| certify that the above list has this day been revised by me and that it is correct

Dated at Kilmore this 15" day of February 1894

James M ?

Judge of Revision Court

farmer

railway ganger
contractor
wheelwright
watchmaker
letter carrier
groom

police constable
teacher

printer
bootmaker

yardsman
2

residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential
residential



