

A.D. 1893-4.
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF KILMORE, DALHOUSIE, AND LANCEFIELD
KILMORE DIVISION

GENERAL LIST of Persons claiming to be entitled to Vote for Members of the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY of Victoria

No of Elector's Right	Surname in full	Christian Name in full	Residence	Occupation	Nature of Qualification
123536	Althorn	William	Red Lion Hotel Kilmore	dairyman	residential
64555	Baker	Samuel	Gipps street Kilmore	labourer	residential
A123605	Barber	Herbert	Bylands	farmer	residential
A123537	Barclay	William	Glenburnie	labourer	residential
A123521	Barr	Peter	Kilmore east	station-master	residential
640540	Beegan	Patrick	Sydney street, Kilmore	contractor	residential
A123531	Berlowitz	George James	Glenburnie	miner	residential
A123505	Bossence	Henry	Bourke street, Kilmore	cabinetmaker	residential
A123610	Brown	Hector	Wandong	bookkeeper	residential
569593	Brown	Hugh McDonald	Wandong	manager	residential
A123541	Buckland	Arthur	Sutherland street, Kilmore	saddler	residential
487086	Buntine	John S.	Wandong	student	residential
569661	Campbell	William Burns	Wandong	storeman	residential
718101	Canavan	John	police station, Kilmore	constable	residential
569582	Carroll	Christopher	Kilmore east	labourer	residential
A123608	Cleary	John	Wandong	blacksmith	residential
665405	Conway	Edmond	Wandong	porter	residential
A123524	Conway	Patrick	Bylands	farmer	residential
640507	Crowe	William	gatehouse, Lumsden st, Kilmore	line repairer	residential
A123523	Dunphy	Lawrence	Bylands	rate collector	residential
A123528	Dunphy	Lawrence Charles	Bylands	labourer	residential
640530	Dunphy	Patrick	Bylands	labourer	residential
A140861	Elliget	Patrick Harold Vincent	Union street, Kilmore	clerk of courts	residential
A123539	Fennelly	James	Fitzroy street, Kilmore	labourer	residential
640574	Fennelly	John	Fitzroy street, Kilmore	labourer	residential

640576	Fennelly	Patrick	Fitzroy street, Kilmore	butcher	residential
640502	Finn	Thomas	police station, Foote st., Kilmore	constable	residential
A123530	Flanagan	Timothy	Hamilton street, Kilmore	labourer	residential
665414	Foskett	George	Kilmore east	repairer	residential
A123501	Frazier	Thomas James	Sydney street, Kilmore	chemist	residential
640515	Gilfedder	James	police quarters, Powlett st., Kilmore	sergeant of police	residential
A123602	Harrison	Harold Francis	Wandong	engineer	residential
640643	Hayes	Dennis	Bylands	porter	residential
665423	Heenan	Timothy	Wandong	yardsman	residential
A123535	Heffernan	James	Bylands	labourer	residential
A123513	Hickey	William Andrew Phemister	Sydney street, Kilmore	printer	residential
A123533	Holohan	James	Patrick street, Kilmore	carpenter	residential
A123540	Howard	James	Melbourne street, Kilmore	labourer	residential
A123609	Hughen	Gordon	Wandong	engineer	residential
A123527	Hurst	Richard	Gavan Duffy town, Kilmore east	labourer	residential
A123538	Kilmartin	Michael	gatehouse No 23, Kilmore east	labourer	residential
640511	Kilmartin	Patrick	gatehouse No 23, Kilmore east	line repairer	residential
A123542	Kinnear	James	Sydney street, Kilmore	saddler	residential
665448	Kirby	James Jeremiah	Wandong	station-master	residential
640622	Little	Andrew	Kilmore east railway station	operator	residential
640562	Mahoney	Michael	Royal Oak hotel, Sydney st, Kilmore	billiardmarker	residential
640513	Meehan	Terence	Gavan Duffy town, Kilmore east	line repairer	residential
665411	Molloy	Michael	Wandong gatehouse	gatekeeper	residential
A123534	Moloney	William Francis	Glenburnie, Kilmore east	farmer	residential
640561	McConville	Harry	Bylands, Kilmore	groom	residential
665425	McConville	James	Wandong	teacher	residential
640512	McGovern	James	Gavan Duffy town, Kilmore east	line repairer	residential
A123606	McKercher	Alexander	Bylands	farmer	residential
665446	Nugent	Arthur	Wandong	porter	residential
640557	O'Connor	James Curtis	Sydney street, Kilmore	gentleman	residential
640606	O'Connor	Peter	Glenburnie	labourer	residential
A123604	O'Grady	Dennis	Bylands	farmer	residential
A123511	O'Kane	James	Sydney street, Kilmore	bootmaker	residential
A123607	Parke	Edwin	Wandong	yardsman	residential
640572	Payne	Richard Montague	All Nations hotel, Sydney st, Kilmore	general agent	residential
559900	Prosser	Benjamin	Powlett street, Kilmore	coachbuilder	residential

A123603	Quinn	Thomas	Bylands	farmer	residential
640546	Reid	James	Bylands railway station	railway ganger	residential
A123529	Ryan	Thomas	Bylands	contractor	residential
A123543	Skehan	Thomas	Fitzroy street, Kilmore	wheelwright	residential
A123519	Slater	Thomas Huddlestone	Railway hotel, Kilmore	watchmaker	residential
640536	Smeaton	William	Piper street, Kilmore	letter carrier	residential
A123520	Spillane	William	Railway hotel, Sydney st, Kilmore	groom	residential
A123522	Swanwick	William Henry	police station, Kilmore	police constable	residential
640593	Tweedie	James Marshall	Bylands	teacher	residential
640523	Tyrrell	John Francis	Green street, Kilmore	printer	residential
A123515	Tyrrell	Martin James	Green street, Kilmore	bootmaker	residential
569636	Vickers	John Dodd	Wandong	yardsman	residential
654429	Wilcox	James John	Wandong	?	residential

I hereby certify that the above is a correct copy

(Signed) H J Hunt – Registrar

I certify that the above list has this day been revised by me and that it is correct

Dated at Kilmore this 15th day of February 1894

James M ?

Judge of Revision Court